San Francisco Department of Public Health



Barbara A. Garcia, MPA
Director of Health

City and County of San Francisco Edwin M. Lee Mayor

June 22, 2017

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board Board of Supervisors 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102

Dear Ms. Calvillo:

Attached please find an original single-sided and two single-sided, black and white copies of the proposed resolution for the Board of Supervisors approval, which allows the San Francisco Department of Public Health (SFDPH) to execute an agreement with the California Department of Public Health (CDPH) to accept naloxone product worth \$102,480, in order to distribute to local organizations that are in the best position to save lives by avoiding fatal opioid overdose.

The following is a list of accompanying documents:

- Grant Resolution Information Form
- The Grant Agreement between CDPH and SFDPH (Contract No. 16-11026)
- A PDF containing relevant Exhibits (A-E) for the Grant Agreement
 - o (Exhibit A) the completed grant application
 - (Exhibit B) budget detail and payment provisions
 - o (Exhibit C) standard Grant conditions
 - (Exhibit D) notification for Release of request for applications for naloxone distribution projects
 - (Exhibit E) additional provisions

CDPH has requested the signed agreement and an original copy of the resolution by July 19, 2017.

The following person may be contacted regarding this matter: Katie Burk, Viral Hepatitis Coordinator 415-437-6212 | katie.burk@sfdph.org

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Barbara Garcia, MPA Director of Health